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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZOANEIAZ TPODIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 5
MPOAIATPA®EZ NMPOIONTQN HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

NMPOAIATPA®H NMPOIONTOZ/
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoiévrog: KOKTEIN KPAKEPZ
Product description: COCKTAIL SNACK
MpoéAguon/ Origin: EAAHNIKO MNMPOION / GREEK PRODUCT
ZuokKeuaoia: AguTEPOYEVAG OUOKEUOOIa XaPTOKIBWTIO, KATAAANAO yia dueon €ma@n PE
TPO@Ial MpwToyevr¢ ouokeuaaia TTAACTIKI) oakoUAa PE katdAANnAn yia dueon emo@r e
TPOPIUAl CUOKEUOOHEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG TUVONKeG TTepIBAAovToC (kab. Bapog: 8kg (8x1kg))
Packaging: Secondary carton packaging. Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE
(appropriate for food packaging and for direct contact with food?!) packed in normal ambient

conditions (new weight: 8kg (8x1kg))*

>0pewva pe TNV EBvikA kar Kovotikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela wRAG: 6 PVEG CUOKEUAOUEVO OE KAVOVIKEG OUVORKES TTEPIBAAANOVTOG.

Self life: 6 months packed in normal ambient conditions.

2uvOnkeg atmroBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital oe HEPOG OPoaePO Kal OKIEPO XWPO (TTPOTEIVOUEVN
MEYIOTN Beppokpacia ocuvtApnong 21°C & WEYIOTN OXETIKA uypaacia TrepIBAAAOVTA XWpPOou
65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in cool and dry place (max recommended preservation

temperature 21°C & max relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg Odlavoung: Metagépetal o€ Beppokpacia TTEPIBANOVIOC HE OXNMUATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PNOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MwAnon: xovdpiKA O€ €TAIPEiEC TTAPAYWYNS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAWATA TPOiuwyv, super
markets, o€ mini markets k..

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

AvdAuon XxapakTnploTIKwV TPoidvtog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon: EmkaAuppévo @IOTiKI ApyevTivG HE yeuon kauTepd Trmmépl-pepperoni 48%
(apayideg, aheUpl oiTou, TpoTTOTIOINUEVO GUUAO apafoaitou, Caxapn, aAdTI, TITTEPI, QUTIKO €Aaio:
NAIEAQIO uwnAoU eAdikoU o&€og, QuoIkh XpwaoTikr: E160b(ii)), Zvak oitou pe TKAVTIKN yeluon-
coctail garida 26%(AAeupl oitou, duuAo oitou, {axapn, aAdTI, TITTEPI, KPEPMPUDI O OKOVN, QUTIKO
¢Aaio: nAIEAaIo uwnAoU eAaikoU o&€og , UOIKA XpwoTikr: E 160b(ii)), ovak kaAautrokiou-corn nuts
15% (oTTupId KOAQUTTOKIOU, QUTIKO éAaio: nAIEAAIO uwnAou eAaikou og€og, aAdTl), ovak apakd 11%
(MMCENIQ, XPWOTIKN: CUUTTAEYHA XAWPOPUAANG PE XOAKO, QUTIKO €Aaio: nAiEAaIo uwnAou eAaikou
0&éog, ahaT)

Ingredients: Coated Argentine peanut with hot pepper flavor-pepperoni 48% (peanuts, wheat
flour, modified corn starch, sugar, salt, pepper, vegetable oil: high oleic acid sunflower oil, natural
color: E160b(ii)), Wheat snack with spicy flavor- cocktail garida 26% (Wheat flour, wheat starch,
sugar, salt, pepper, onion powder, vegetable oil: high oleic acid sunflower oil, natural coloring: E
160b(ii)), corn snacks-corn nuts 15% (corn pimples, vegetable oil: high oleic acid sunflower all,
salt), snack peas 11% (peas, colorant: copper chlorophyll complex, vegetable oil: high oleic acid
sunflower oil, salt)
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BioAoyIKd XOpOKTNPICTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

XNUIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

ISiwTIKA ETTIOAPavon:

MUknNTeG-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 102 cfu/g

OMX/ TVC: max 10* cfulg

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armroucia ota 259 - absence/ 259

L. monocytogenes: arroudia oTa 25g - absence/ 259
*OUN@WVA UE TIG ECWTEPIKES TTPOBIAYPAPEG TTOU £xel BETEI N eTaIpEia

pag/ according to internal specification of our company

AgAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg

AopAaToéiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétalda/ Heavy metals: Zougwva pe 10 6pla Tou
kKavoviopoUu  EK/915/2023 kal  OAwvV  TWV  OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfoswy auTtou / In accordance with the EC Regulation
EC/1881915/2023 and all the relevant amendments
YTtoAgippara gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues: Zuugpwva
ME Ta Opia Tou kavoviopoUu EK/396/2005 kai TIG TPOTTOTTOINCOEIG
autwyv. In accordance with the Regulation EC/396/2005 and

all the relevant amendments.

ETTwvupia etaipiag TTeAdTn, TIEPIypA® TTPOIOVTOG, Xwpd
TpoéAeuong, KaBapd Bdpog, lot, cuvBeon TpoidvTog, nu/via

AAENG, ouvBnkeg diatrpnong, dIATPOYIKA ETTICAUAVOT.
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Private Labeling:

MpoBAetTépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

nutritional value.

To TPOIGV KATAVOAWVETAI WG €XEl | XPNOIYOTTOIEITAl WG
OUCTATIKO YIO TV TTAPOCKEUN TPOPIHWV.

To TTpOidv va [NV KATavaAwveTal atrd Aroua TTou £X0uV
aMepyia oTig apayxideg, yAoutévn, &npoug Kaptroug UE
KEAUQOG, oOyIa, AOKTOSN & onodul.

To Tpoiév va pnv KaravoAwvetar ammé pikpd maidid  yiarti
UTTApXEl Kivduvog TTviyuou.

Direct consumption or as an ingredient in food

production.

Do not be consumed by allergy suffers in peanuts, gluten,
shell nuts, soya, lactose & sesame.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to

avoid a drowning risk.

Mn yeveTikd TpotroTroIiNUéVo TPOPINO CUNPWVA PE TOug Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003

To Tpoé@Ipo dev éxel utrooTei eregepyaoia pe 1ovifouoa akTivoBolia/ The product has not

been processed with ionizing radiation.
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AlaBpetrTikA eTioApavon avda 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

2159kJ/ 516 kcal

Evépyeia/Energy (kcal)
Nimtapd/ Fat

armrd Ta OTToia KOpEouEVA
Airrapd/

of which saturated fat
YdaravOpakeg/
Carbohydrates

EK TWV OTTOiWV adKkyapa/
of which sugars
Edwdipeg iveg/

Dietary fiber

Mpwrteiveg/ Proteins
AAaTI/ Salt

29,99

3449

41,69
4,2 g
5949

17,19
2,25¢

MoTomoINTIKa — evOedeIyNEVO TTPOIOV YIa CUYKEKPIMEVN SiaTpoen/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiarpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof YES YES YES YES YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO ND NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives YES YES YES YES YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

MILK {LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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